## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 429 Department of Motor Vehicles Transfer Payments

Item 429	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Ground Transportation System Safety Services (60500)	\$23,255,029	\$23,255,029
Financial Assistance for Transportation Safety (60507)	\$23,255,029	\$23,255,029
Fund Sources:		
Federal Trust	\$23,255,029	\$23,255,029

Authority: §§ 46.2-222 through 46.2-223, Code of Virginia; Chapter 4, United States Code.